

**SB010-25
Sandlewood Electric Reconstruction Project
Electric Department**

			E & A Adventures, LLC		F.S. Scarbrough, LLC		Over and Under General Contractor, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTY AND BONDS	1 LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,804.92	\$28,804.92
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	INSTALLATION OF 1/0 U.G. PRIMARY	4625 LF	\$1.50	\$6,937.50	\$4.00	\$18,500.00	\$2.71	\$12,533.75
5	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (PRIMARY)	4209 LF	\$20.00	\$84,180.00	\$16.00	\$67,344.00	\$20.85	\$87,757.65
6	INSTALLATION OF (2) 2" CONDUITS ACROSS THE DAM PER C.O.L. INSTRUCTIONS. (1 IS A	832 LF	\$12.00	\$9,984.00	\$108.00	\$89,856.00	\$15.65	\$13,020.80
7	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (1/0 SERVICES)	5000 LF	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$25.62	\$128,100.00
8	INSTALLATION OF 1/0 TRIPLEX FROM UV-4 TO METER	5000 LF	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$4.80	\$24,000.00	\$4.98	\$24,900.00
9	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (# 6 DUPLEX)	2714 LF	\$20.00	\$54,280.00	\$20.00	\$54,280.00	\$20.85	\$56,586.90
10	INSTALLATION OF # 6 DUPLEX FOR STREET LIGHTS	2714 LF	\$1.50	\$4,071.00	\$2.00	\$5,428.00	\$2.71	\$7,354.94
11	INSTALLATION OF 3" CONDUIT FOR (350 TRIPLEX)	3500 LF	\$25.00	\$87,500.00	\$30.00	\$105,000.00	\$28.50	\$99,750.00
12	INSATLLATION OF 350 TRIPLEX FROM XFMR TO UV-4	3500 LF	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$5.50	\$19,250.00	\$9.60	\$33,600.00
13	INSTALL SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMERS (25-75KVA) WITH CONCRETE PADS AND	15 EA	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,718.00	\$40,770.00	\$1,200.42	\$18,006.30
14	PRIMARY CABLE TERMINATION	30 EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$144.00	\$4,320.00	\$75.52	\$2,265.60
15	INSTALL UV-4 PEDESTAL WITH GROUNDING ASSEMBLY PER C.O.L. SPEC.	27 EA	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,980.00	\$53,460.00	\$355.20	\$9,590.45
16	INSTALL UV-2 BOXES AT EXISTING LIGHT POLES	26 EA	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$576.00	\$14,976.00	\$155.50	\$4,043.00
17	INSTALL TOWN AND COUNTRY LIGHTS (20') D. BURY	3 EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$864.00	\$2,592.00	\$355.72	\$1,067.16

BID TABULATION

18	INSTALL (UM-2) OVERHEAD TO UNDERGROUND SINGLE PHASE	2 EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$949.43	\$1,898.86
19	REMOVE (UM-2) FROM EXISTING RISER POLES	6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$456.30	\$2,737.80
20	REMOVE EXISTING TRANSFORMERS	28 EA	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$655.25	\$18,347.00
Total			\$437,652.50		\$742,376.00		\$550,365.13	
Optional Variable Quantity Line Items								
21	ADD FOR ROCK BORE	500 LF	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00
22	ADD FOR BLAST/HAMMER ROCK	300 LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$127.40	\$38,220.00
23	INSTALL UV-2 SPLICE BOX @ METER LOCATIONS	30 EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.50	\$4,065.00
24	CUT CONCRETE AND REPAIR @ METER LOCATION	30 EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
25	INSTALL 2" HUB AND PIPE @ METER LOCATION	100 EA	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
Total with Options			\$609,652.50		\$863,476.00		\$683,900.13	

BID TABULATION

			Southern Utility Group, LLC		U-TEC Construction, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTY AND BONDS	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,550.00	\$25,550.00
4	INSTALLATION OF 1/O U.G. PRIMARY	4625 LF	\$1.10	\$5,087.50	\$2.75	\$12,718.75
5	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (PRIMARY)	4209 LF	\$25.50	\$107,329.50	\$30.00	\$126,270.00
6	INSTALLATION OF (2) 2" CONDUITS ACROSS THE DAM PER C.O.L. INSTRUCTIONS. (1 IS A	832 LF	\$50.00	\$41,600.00	\$26.75	\$22,256.00
7	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (1/O SERVICES)	5000 LF	\$21.00	\$105,000.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00
8	INSTALLATION OF 1/O TRIPLEX FROM UV-4 TO METER	5000 LF	\$1.10	\$5,500.00	\$3.45	\$17,250.00
9	INSTALLATION OF 2" CONDUIT FOR (# 6 DUPLEX)	2714 LF	\$21.00	\$56,994.00	\$30.00	\$81,420.00
10	INSTALLATION OF # 6 DUPLEX FOR STREET LIGHTS	2714 LF	\$1.10	\$2,985.40	\$1.30	\$3,528.20
11	INSTALLATION OF 3" CONDUIT FOR (350 TRIPLEX)	3500 LF	\$25.50	\$89,250.00	\$38.00	\$133,000.00
12	INSATLLATION OF 350 TRIPLEX FROM XFMR TO UV-4	3500 LF	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.45	\$12,075.00
13	INSTALL SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMERS (25-75KVA) WITH CONCRETE PADS AND	15 EA	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00
14	PRIMARY CABLE TERMINATION	30 EA	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
15	INSTALL UV-4 PEDESTAL WITH GROUNDING ASSEMBLY PER C.O.L. SPEC.	27 EA	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$89.60	\$2,419.20
16	INSTALL UV-2 BOXES AT EXISTING LIGHT POLES	26 EA	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	\$68.00	\$1,768.00
17	INSTALL TOWN AND COUNTRY LIGHTS (20') D. BURY	3 EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
18	INSTALL (UM-2) OVERHEAD TO UNDERGROUND SINGLE PHASE	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$370.00

BID TABULATION

19	REMOVE (UM-2) FROM EXISTING RISER POLES	6 EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING TRANSFORMERS	28 EA	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00
Total			\$497,841.40		\$631,790.15	
Optional Variable Quantity Line Items						
21	ADD FOR ROCK BORE	500 LF	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$275.00	\$137,500.00
22	ADD FOR BLAST/HAMMER ROCK	300 LF	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$105,000.00
23	INSTALL UV-2 SPLICE BOX @ METER LOCATIONS	30 EA	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
24	CUT CONCRETE AND REPAIR @ METER LOCATION	30 EA	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
25	INSTALL 2" HUB AND PIPE @ METER LOCATION	100 EA	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$355.75	\$35,575.00
Total with Options			\$584,691.40		\$934,465.15	

Recommended Vendor:

Southern Utility Group, LLC

1563 Calvary Church Rd.

Gainesville, GA 30507

P: 912-536-5875

andrew.bell@southernutilitygroup.com